

ITEM NO.40+70

COURT NO.8

SECTION III

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).9228/2005

(From the judgement and order dated 05/11/2004 in WP No. 11251/2004 of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

M/S. SHANTI FRAGRANCES

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH

SLP(C) NO. 13987 of 2006

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 13988 of 2006

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 13178 of 2006

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 14978 of 2006

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) No.360/2007

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 05/02/2007 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE Dr. JUSTICE AR. LAKSHMANAN

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Neeru Vaid, Adv.

Mr. Dhruv Agarwal, Adv.

Mr. Praveen Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Ajay Choudhary, Adv.

Mr. M. L. Lahoty, Adv.

Mr. Paban K. Sharma, Adv.

Mrs. Poonam Lahoty, Adv.

Mr. Himanshu Shekhar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mrs. Anil Katiyar, Adv.

2

Mr. V. K. Verma, Adv.

For UOI

Mr. B. Dutta, ASG

Mr. Amarjit Singh, ASG

Ms. Rajni Ohri Lal, Adv.

Ms. Kiran Bhardwaj, Adv.

Ms. Fizani Husain, Adv.

Mrs. Asha G. Nair, Adv.

Mr. D. S. Mahra, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Four weeks' time is granted to file rejoinder affidavit.

( Satish K. Yadav )

Court Master

( Phoolan Wati Arora )

Court Master