

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).9228/2005

(From the judgment and order dated 05/11/2004 in WP No. 11251/2004
of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI)

M/S SHANTI FRAGRANCES

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Office Report for direction with letter received from Registrar, VAT)
(For final disposal)

WITH

SLP(C) NO. 13178 of 2006 - With appln. for c/delay in filing rejoinder affidavit
and office report for direction with letter received from Registrar VAT

SLP(C) NO. 13987 of 2006 - Office Report for direction with letter received
from Registrar VAT

SLP(C) NO. 13988 of 2006 - Office Report for direction with letter received
from Registrar VAT

SLP(C) NO. 14978 of 2006 - Office Report for direction with letter received
from Registrar VAT

SLP(C) NO. 20714-20717 of 2007 - With appln. for c/delay in filing
SLP and office report for direction with letter received from Registrar VAT

SLP(C) NO. 360 of 2007 - With appln. for stay and Office Report for direction
with letter received from Registrar VAT

SLP(C) NO. 23580 of 2007 - Office Report for direction with letter received
from Registrar VAT

Date: 23/07/2009 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.H. KAPADIA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AFTAB ALAM

-2-

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Dhruv Agarwal, Sr.Adv.
Mr. Nalin Talwar, Adv.
Mr. Praveen Kumar, Adv.

Mr. M.L. Lahoty, Adv.
Mr. Paban K. Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Himanshu Shekhar, Adv.

Mr. Ajay Choudhary, Adv.
Mr. M. Ram Babu, Adv.

Ms. Neeru Vaid, Adv.

Mr. K. Swami, Adv.
Ms. Prabha Swami, Adv.

Mr. Pradeep Mishra, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Parag Tripathi, ASG.
 Ms. Arti Gupta, Adv.
 Ms. Asha G. Nair, Adv.
 Ms. Sadhana Sandhu, Adv.
 Ms. Kiran Bhardwaj, Adv.
 Ms. Anil Katiyar, Adv.
 Mr. D.S. Mahra, Adv.

For Contemnor: Mr. V.J. Francis, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Stand over for six weeks.

(S. Thapar)
PS to Registrar

(Madhu Saxena)
Court Master