

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR ASHOK MENON

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).18754-18759/2009

KOTHARI PRODUCTS LIMITED

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

COMMERL.TAX OFFICER &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 28599 of 2009  
(With office report)

Date: 03/12/2009 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Rajat Nair,Adv.  
M/S. Parekh & Co.,Adv.

Mrs. Prabha Swami,Adv.  
Ms./Mr. A.M. Pushpalatha,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

## O R D E R

Service of notice is complete on all the respondents in  
SLP(C)No. 18754-18759/2009 but there is no appearance for  
respondent No.2.

M/s. R.Nedumaran and B.K. Prasad Advocates have not  
filed Vakalatnama and counter affidavits though they proposed  
to appear for respondent No. 1,3 and 4. Copies of the  
pleadings have already been furnished to the standing counsel  
for the State of Tamil Nadu and the Union of India.

IN SLP(C)No. 28599/2009 service of notice is awaited.  
Standing counsel for the State of Tamil Nadu as well as Union  
of India have been served but there is no appearance for  
them. Await service of notice on the respondents and filing of  
appearance for them

List the matter on 13.1.2010.

(ASHOK MENON)  
Registrar