

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).18754-18759/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 13/04/2009 in WP Nos.4604 to 4609 of 2002 of the HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

KOTHARI PRODUCTS LIMITED

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

COMMERL.TAX OFFICER & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH S.L.P.(C) NO. 28599 of 2009
(With office report)

Date: 05/04/2010 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.H. KAPADIA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SWATANTER KUMARFor Petitioner(s) Mr. Ajay Jha, Adv.
Mr. Sumit Goelk Adv.
for M/S. Parekh & Co., Advs.Mr. K. Swami, Adv.
Mrs. A.M.P. latha, Adv.
Mrs. Prabha Swami, Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. T.L.V. Iyer, Sr.Adv.
Mr. R. Nedumaran, Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E RList the matters along with S.L.P.(C) No.9228 of
2005.(N. Annapurna)
AR-cum-PS(Madhu Saxena)
Asstt. Registrar