

Mr. Himanshu Shekhar, Adv.

Mr. Ajay Choudhary, Adv.

Mr. S.K. Bagaria, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Sumit Goel, Adv.

Mr. Nitin Thukral, Adv.

M/S. Parekh & Co.

Mr. K. Swami, Adv.

Mrs. Prabha Swami, Adv.

Mrs.A.M.R. Latha, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Parag P. Tripathi, ASG

Ms. Sadhana Sandhu, Adv.

Ms. Kiran Bharadwaj, Adv.

Ms. Gargi Khanna, Adv.

Ms. Asha, Adv.

Mr. M.P.S. Tomar, Adv.

Mrs Anil Katiyar, Adv.

Mr. V.J. Francis ,Adv.

Mr. V.K. Verma ,Adv.

Mr. R. Nedumaran, Adv.

Mr. Vimal Dubey, Adv.

Mr. D.S. Mahra, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

SLP(C) NO. 360 of 2007

Counsel appearing for the petitioner states that this matter should be detagged from these petitions as the issue involved is different from what is being argued here.

List after four weeks.

Rest of the matters

We are informed that in some of these matters, pleadings are yet to be completed. If the counter affidavit is not filed, we give three weeks' time, as a last opportunity, to file the counter affidavit. Rejoinder, thereto, if any, could be filed within two weeks thereafter.

The matters shall be listed before this Court after six weeks.

(NEELAM GULATI)
SR.P.A.

(RENU DIWAN)
COURT MASTER