

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A.No. 2-3

In

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 8485 OF 2011

M/S. SHANTI FRAGRANCES

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for discharge of Advocate on Record,c/delay in filing application for restoration and office report)

Date: 17/12/2013 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA

For Appellant(s) Mr. Dhruv Aggarwal, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Kumar Rajesh, Adv.
Mr. Praveen Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. P.P. Malhotra, ASG
Mr. Chetan Chawla, Adv.
Ms. Sadhna Sandhu, Adv.
Mr. D.S. Mahra, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Heard Mr. Dhruv Aggarwal, learned senior counsel appearing for the appellant and Mr.P.P. Malhotra, learned ASG, appearing for the respondents.

I.A. No. 2 and 3

These are the applications for restoration of Civil Appeal No. 8485 of 2011, which was dismissed for non-prosecution vide order dated 08.07.2013, and for condonation of delay in filing the application for restoration.

Delay in filing the restoration application is condoned.

The application for restoration is allowed and the Civil Appeal is restored to its original file.

I.A. No. 4

The application for discharge of Advocate-on-Record is allowed.

Statement of case to be filed within four weeks.

List thereafter.

| (Jayant Kumar Arora)
| Sr. P.A.

| | (Renuka Sadana)
| | Court Master