

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL CC (C) NOS. 17220-17225 OF 2014
WITH
INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 1
(Application for condonation of delay in filing the SLP)

Ms. P & J Aromatics (A Unit of Jee India Ltd.)Petitioner

-Versus-

Commissioner, Trade Tax, U.P.Respondent

OFFICE REPORT

The matters above-mentioned have been filed by Mr. Pawanshree Agrawal, Advocate on behalf of the Petitioner against the final Judgement and Order dated 12th March, 2014 of the High Court of Judicature at Allahabad in Sales Trade Tax Revision Nos. 1281 and 1282 of 2014 and order dated 11th April, 2014 in Sales/Trade Tax Revision Nos. 789, 790, 791 and 792 of 2014. There is a delay of 108 and 78 days in filing the SLPs.

It is submitted that the Civil Appeal No. 8617 of 2014 @ S.L.P. © No. 23267 of 2014 arising out of similar issue was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 8th September, 2014, when the Court was pleased to grant leave and tag with C.A. No. 8485 of 2011 and the same is pending for hearing. Copy of record of proceeding dated 8th September, 2014, is enclosed herewith.

It is further submitted that counsel for the petitioner has on 17th October, 2014 filed application for permission to file additional documents alongwith Annexures (In separate Volume). Copies of the same have been included in the paper books.

It is lastly submitted that counsel for the petitioner has on 28th October, 2014 filed a letter stating therein that the date of the Judgment mentioned at page B may be taken as 25.4.2014 instead of 24.2.2014. Copy of the said letter is enclosed herewith.

The matters are listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

Dated this the 3rd day of November, 2014.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:-
Mr. Akshat Shrivastave, Advocate
18, Lawyer's Chamber.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

