

SECTION III-A  
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PRAYER OF INTERIM RELIEF  
IN  
CIVIL APPEAL NOS. 10374-10379 OF 2014

M/S. P & J AROMATICS (A UNIT OF JEET INDIA LTD.)

...APPELLANT

VERSUS

COMMISSIONER, TRADE TAX, U. P.

...RESPONDENT

OFFICE REPORT

The Prayer for Interim Relief in the matters above mentioned were listed before the Hon'ble Court on 1<sup>st</sup> May, 2015, when the Hon'ble Court was pleased to pass the following Order: -

"A letter has been circulated by the learned counsel for the appellant seeking adjournment for filing rejoinder affidavit.

Rejoinder affidavit may be filed within four weeks from today.

List the matters on 10<sup>th</sup> July, 2015."

It is submitted that Counsel for the Appellant has not filed Rejoinder affidavit so far.

The prayer for Interim relief in the matters above mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

DATED THIS THE 8TH DAY OF JULY, 2015.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

COPY TO:

Mr. Pawanshree Agrawal , Advocate

Mr. Ravi Prakash Mehrotra, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR