

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. M K HANJURA

Civil Appeal No(s). 8485/2011

M/S. SHANTI FRAGRANCES

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with office report)

WITH

C.A. No. 8487/2011

C.A. No. 8488/2011

C.A. No. 8491-8494/2011

C.A. No. 8495/2011

C.A. No. 8496-8501/2011

C.A. No. 8502/2011

C.A. No. 8617/2014

C.A. No. 10374-10379/2014

C.A. No. 8486/2011

(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

Date : 31/08/2015 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Praveen Kumar,Adv.

Mr. V. J. Francis,Adv.

Mrs. Prabha Swami,Adv.

Mr. G. Prakash,Adv.

Mr.Vibhor Verdhan,Adv.

Mr. Vipin Kumar Jai,Adv.

Mr. Pawanshree Agrawal,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. B. Krishna Prasad,Adv.

Mrs. Anil Katiyar,Adv.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by

Sushma Kumari Bajaj

Date: 2015.09.01

16:37:23 TLT

Reason:

Mr.Kamal Kishore,Adv.

Mr. D. S. Mahra,Adv.

.....2

Ms.Bharti Tyagi,Adv.

Mr. Ravi Prakash Mehrotra,Adv.

Mr.B.Balaji,Adv.

Ms.R.Shase,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Civil Appeal Nos.8485 & 8487/2011

The office report is that the Ld.counsel for the parties have already filed the statement of case. Viewed thus, the matter shall be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Court on its own turn.

Civil Appeal Nos.8486, 8488, 8491-94 & 8496-8501/2011

In all the matters numbered above, Ld.counsel for the appellant has already filed the statement of case. Ld.counsel for the respondents has failed to file the statement of case within the period stipulated in the order dated 12.05.2015 of this Court. Viewed thus, the same shall be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Court on its own turn.

Civil Appeal Nos.8495, 8502, 8617 & 10374-10379/2014

Ld.counsel for the parties have failed to file the statement of case within the period stipulated in the order dated 12.05.2015 of this Court. Viewed in that context, all the matters numbered above shall be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Court on its own turn.

(M K HANJURA)  
Registrar

SB