

ITEM NO.501

COURT NO.5

SECTION XIV-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s).8486/2011

M/S TRIMURTHI FRAGRANCES (P) LTD. THROUGH ITS DIRECTOR
SHRI PRADEEP KUMAR AGRAWAL

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

GOVT.OF N.C.T OF DELHI THROUGH ITS PRINCIPAL
SECRETARY (FINANCE) & ORS.

Respondent(s)

([FOR DIRECTIONS])

WITH

C.A. No. 8485/2011 (XIV-A)

C.A. No. 8487/2011 (XIV-A)

C.A. No. 8496-8501/2011 (XII)

C.A. No. 8502/2011 (XII)

C.A. No. 8617/2014 (III-A)

C.A. No. 10374-10379/2014 (III-A)

C.A. No. 8488/2011 (XIV-A)

C.A. No. 8491-8494/2011 (XIV-A)

C.A. No. 8495/2011 (XIV-A)

SLP(C) No. 33322/2017 (XI)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.130575/2017-EXEMPTION FROM FILING
C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.130572/2017-EXEMPTION FROM
FILING O.T.

IA No. 130575/2017 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED
JUDGMENT

IA No. 130572/2017 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date : 30-08-2022 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE INDIRA BANERJEE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HEMANT GUPTA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURYA KANT
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.M. SUNDRESH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSHU DHULIA

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Dhurav Agrawal, Sr.Adv.
Mr. Nalin Talwar, Adv.
Mr. Praveen Kumar, AOR
Mr. Nishit Agrawal, Adv.
Ms. Sunaina Kumar, Adv.
Ms. Kanishka Mittal, Adv.

Mr. Dhruv Agrawal, Sr.Adv.
Mr. N. Agrawal, Adv.
Mr. Shwetank Sailakwal, Adv.

Mr. Shrey Kapoor, Adv.
Ms. Kanishka Mittal, Adv.
Mr. Nirmitt Bhalla, Adv.
Mr. Vipin Kumar Jai, AOR

Ms. Bharti Tyagi, AOR
Mr. Aswani Upadhyay, Adv.

Mr. Pawanshree Agrawal, AOR
Ms. Soumya Dhankani, Adv.
Ms. Shubhangi Nagi, Adv.

Mrs. Prabha Swami, AOR
Mr. Nikhil Swami, Adv.
Ms. Divya Swami, Adv.

Mr. G. Prakash, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. N.Venkatraman, ASG
Mr. Arijit Prasad, Sr.Adv.
Mr. Zoheb Hossain, Adv.
Mr. Rupesh Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Kanu Agarwal, Adv.
Mr. V.C. Bharthi, Adv.
Mr. H.R. Rao, Adv.
Mr. M.K. Maroria, Adv.

Mr. Gurmeet Singh Makker, AOR

Mrs. Anil Katiyar, AOR

Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, AOR

Mr. Sabarish Subramanian, Adv.
Mr. Vishnu Unnikrishnan, Adv.
Ms. Shivani Jena, Adv.
Ms. Priyanka, Adv.
Mr. Naman Dwivedi, Adv.
Mr. M. Yogesh Kanna, AOR

Mr. Bhakti Vardhan Singh, AOR
Mr. Vikas Singh Jangra, Adv.
Mr. Amit Kumar Pathak, Adv.

Mr. Sabarish Subramanian, Adv.
Mr. Vishnu Unnikrishnan, Adv.
Ms. Shivani Jena, Adv.
Ms. Priyanka, Adv.
Mr. Naman Dwivedi, Adv.
Mr. R. Nedumaran, AOR

Mr. S.K. Chudhry, Adv.
Mr. Hitesh Kumar Sharma, Adv.

Mr. S.K. Rajara, Adv.
Mr. Akheleshwar Jha, Adv.
Ms. Kavita Singh Chauhan, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List on 06.09.2022.

The parties are directed to file written submissions by
05.09.2022.

(SATISH KUMAR YADAV)
DEPUTY REGISTRAR

(MATHEW ABRAHAM)
COURT MASTER (NSH)