

ITEM NO.101

COURT NO.14

SECTION XIV-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 8486/2011

M/S TRIMURTHI FRAGRANCES (P) LTD.

THROUGH ITS DIRECTOR SHRI PRADEEP KUMAR AGRAWAL

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

GOVT.OF N.C.T OF DELHI

THROUGH ITS PRINCIPAL SECRETARY (FINANCE) & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

C.A. No. 8485/2011 (XIV-A)

C.A. No. 8487/2011 (XIV-A)

C.A. No. 8488/2011 (XIV-A)

C.A. No. 8491-8494/2011 (XIV-A)

C.A. No. 8495/2011 (XIV-A)

C.A. No. 8496-8501/2011 (XII)

C.A. No. 8502/2011 (XII)

C.A. No. 8617/2014 (III-A)

C.A. No. 10374-10379/2014 (III-A)

SLP(C) No. 33322/2017 (XI)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.130575/2017-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.130572/2017-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date : 12-01-2023 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. RAVINDRA BHAT

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPANKAR DATTA

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Madhav Bhatia, Adv.

Mr. Aditya Pandey, Adv.

Ms. Bharti Tyagi, AOR

Mr. Pawanshree Agrawal, AOR

Ms. Shubhangi Negi, Adv.

Mrs. Prabha Swami, AOR

Mr. Dhruv Agrawal, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Shwetank Sailakwal, Adv.
Mr. Nishit Agrawal, Adv.
Mr. Kanishk Mittal, Adv.
Ms. Vanya, Adv.
Mr. Zaid Raza, Adv.
Mr. Vipin Kumar Jai, AOR

Mr. G. Prakash, AOR
Mr. Jishnu M L, Adv.
Mrs. Priyanka Prakash, Adv.

Mr. Dhruv Agrawal, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Nalin Talwar, Adv.
Mr. Praveen Kumar, AOR
Mr. Nishit Agrawal, Adv.
Ms. Sunaina Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. N. Venkatraman, A.S.G.
Mr. Arijit Prasad, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Mukesh Kumar Maroria, AOR
Mr. Rupesh Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Kanu Agarwal, Adv.
Mr. V. Chandra Shekhra Bharathi, Adv.
Mr. H.R. Rao, Adv.
Mr. Zoheb Hussain, Adv.
Mr. H. Raghvendra Bajaj, Adv.
Ms. Amrita Vijay Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Vikas Bansal, Adv.

Mr. M. Yogesh Kanna, AOR

Mr. R K Raizada, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Bhakti Vardhan Singh, AOR
Mr. V. M. Vishnu, Adv.
Mr. Ankit, Adv.

Mr. K. Radha Krishnan, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Sabarish Subramanian, AOR
Mr. Vishnu Unnikrishnan, Adv.
Ms. Shivani Jena, Adv.
Mr. Naman Dwivedi, Adv.
Mr. P. Shankar, Adv.

Mr. R. Nedumaran, AOR

Mr. R Venkataramani, Attorney General for India
Mr. Gurmeet Singh Makker, AOR
Mr. Rupesh Kumar, Adv.
Ms. Kannu Agarwal, Adv.
Mr. Arijit Prasad, Adv.
Ms. V.C. Bharathi, Adv.
Mr. H.R. Rao, Adv.
Mr. Zoheb Hussain, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Arguments heard.

Leave granted in SLP(C) No. 33322/2017

Judgment reserved.

Learned counsel for the parties may file written
submissions not exceeding 5 pages within one week.

(NEETA SAPRA)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(MATHEW ABRAHAM)
COURT MASTER (NSH)